FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp

(Rev. 6-93)

M KL

RECO



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101492253

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph R. Hedrick Name: International Game Technology Jean Pierre Legras Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes` X No Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89511 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No X Assignment __ Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name __ Other_ Execution Date(s): September 21, 2000 19/679754 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 5, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ___Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: JOHN S. PANIAGUAS X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper) Internal Address: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 8. Deposit Account No. State: IL ZIP: 60661-3693 City: Chicago 50-1214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Paniaguas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

10/19/2000 GTON11 :: FC:581

00000102 0967975

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JOSEPH R. HEDRICK, residing at 13355 West Saddlebow Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, JEAN PIERRE LEGRAS, residing at 185 Cedar Lane, Reno, Nevada 89511, all in the County of Washoe, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada having its principle place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89511, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled INTEGRATED FOOTRESTS and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

21 day of Septems	, ,	Joseph R. Hedrick
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF WASHOE) ss:)	
Notary Public, duly commissio	ned, qualified and	is <u>J</u> day of <u>Jecture</u> , 2000, before me, acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, known to me to be the identical person described

a in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2003

My Commission Expires:

9-18-203

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0309

9-18-2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOR	F, we have signed, sea	led and delivered this instrument this
21 day of September		Jean Pierre Legras
STATE OF NEVADA)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
came JEAN PIERRE LEGRAS was and who executed and signed the	who is personally know e foregoing instrumen	on and for the County and State aforesaid, which we to be the identical person described to of writing, and duly acknowledged that he see and considerations therein expressed.
	EREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and affix my official seal the day
and year aforesaid.		
		Haludy an thin
KIME	BERLEY ANN DIMINO	Notary Public
Appoint	ry Public - State of Nevada tment Recorded in Washoe County 0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2003	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0310